



\$~103

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 539/2024**
M/S JIVAA RETAILS INDIA PVT. LTD

.....APPELLANT

Through: Ms.Gunjan Kumar & Mr.Ankit
Khurana, Advs.

versus

M/S V L MARKETINGS & ANR.

.....RESPONDENTS

Through: Nemo.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **12.12.2024**
CM APPL. 73105/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

RFA(COMM) 539/2024 & CM APPL. 73106/2024

2. Issue notice to the respondents to be served through all permissible modes, returnable on 16th July, 2025.

3. Let the Trial Court record be also requisitioned for the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024/rv/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any