



\$~107

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **RFA(COMM) 539/2024 & CM APPL. 73106/2024**  
**M/S JIVAA RETAILS INDIA PVT. LTD .....APPELLANT**  
Through: Mr. Gunjan Kumar, Mr. Ankit  
Khurana, Ms. Bulbul Yadav,  
Mr. Akshay Sahay, Advs.

versus

**M/S V L MARKETINGS & ANR. ....RESPONDENT**  
Through: Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**  
**16.07.2025**

%

**CM APPL. 73106/2024 (D-18 days in filing)**

1. This application has been filed by the appellant seeking condonation of the delay of 18 days in filing the present appeal.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 18 days in filing the appeal is condoned.
3. The application stands disposed of.

**RFA(COMM) 539/2024**

4. A copy of the appeal shall be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondent.
5. Re-list on 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**JULY 16, 2025/prerna/sm/DG**