



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 539/2024

M/S JIVAA RETAILS INDIA PVT. LTDAppellant

Through:

versus

M/S V L MARKETINGS & ANR.Respondent

Through:

+ RFA(COMM) 156/2025

SANDEEP SINGLAAppellant

Through:

versus

M/S JIVAA RETAILS INDIA PVT LTDRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **13.01.2026**

1. None appears for the parties.

2. Renotify on 25 February 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/yg