



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 539/2024
M/S JIVAA RETAILS INDIA PVT. LTDAppellant
Through: Mr. Gunjan Kumar, Adv.
versus

M/S V L MARKETINGS & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

9
+ RFA(COMM) 156/2025
SANDEEP SINGLAAppellant
Through: Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
versus

M/S JIVAA RETAILS INDIA PVT LTDRespondent
Through: Mr. Gunjan Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **25.02.2026**

1. There was no appearance on behalf of the appellant on the last date, though the matter was called out twice.

2. Today, a pass-over is sought. Given the position of the Board, it is not possible to accommodate the request.

3. Re-notify on 29 April 2026.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/ss