



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 539/2024

M/S JIVAA RETAILS INDIA PVT. LTDAppellant
Through: Mr. Gunjan Kumar and Mr.
Ankit Khurana, Advs.

versus

M/S V L MARKETINGS & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

+ RFA(COMM) 156/2025

SANDEEP SINGLAAppellant
Through: Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

versus

M/S JIVAA RETAILS INDIA PVT LTDRespondent
Through: Mr. Gunjan Kumar and Mr.
Ankit Khurana, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

RFA(COMM) 539/2024 & RFA(COMM) 156/2025

1. These are cross appeals against a judgment dated 4 September 2024 which has dismissed the suit filed by M/s Jivaa Retails India Pvt. Ltd. against M/s V.L. Marketings and Sandeep Singla and also the counter-claim filed by Sandeep Singla against M/s Jivaa Retails India Pvt. Ltd.



2. Admit.
3. List in due course.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/AR